5PORTSCAR CHALLENGE,

IMSA VP Challenge at Daytona International Speedway

Daytona International Speedway / 3.56 miles
January 19 - 21, 2024 / Daytona Beach, Florida

IMSA VP Racing SportsCar Challenge
Race 1 Provisional Results by Class (45 Minutes)

Pos G Nr. Driver
1 6 Steven Aghakhani
2 7 Alex Kirby
3 51 Cody Ware
4 87 Marco Kacic
5 B 77 Brian Thienes
6 B 70 Mirco Schultis
7 B 33 Lance Willsey
8 B 61 George Staikos
9 B 38 Scoft Locke
10 23 Miguel Villagomez
GSX
1 59 Luca Mars
2 43 Gregory Liefooghe
3 37 Marc Miller
4 55 Michael Cooper
5 88 Patrick Wilmot
6 67 Eric Thompson
7 66 Jackson Lee
8 B 25 Mark Brummond
9 B 19 Sean Quinlan
10 B 12 Michael Dayton
11 B 808 Jim Jonsin
12 B 45 Scott Blind
13 21  Jesse Lazare
14 B 82 BradyBehrman
15 B 5 Angus Rogers
16 B 96 Joe Dalton
17 B 17 Will Wachs
18 B 44 Moisey Uretsky
19 B 22 Robbie McWilliams
20 B 26 Christopher Tasca

wm Noft started

Team

MLT Motorsports

Performance Tech Motorsports

Rick Ware Racing with Ave Motorsports
FastMD Racing with Remstar

Forte Racing

MISHUMOTORS

Sean Creech Motorsport

Ave Motorsports

Performance Tech Motorsports
Escuderia ABRO

KOHR MOTORSPORTS
Stephen Cameron Racing
Thaze Competition

Baby Bull Racing

Split Decision Motorsports
BSI Racing

Czabok-Simpson Motorsport
Auto Technic Racing
Stephen Cameron Racing
Swish Motorsports

BGB MOTORSPORTS
Ruckus Racing

Motorsports in Action

van der Steur Racing

KMW Motorsports with TMR Engineering
Turner Motorsport

BGB MOTORSPORTS

Baby Bull Racing

Archangel Motorsports

Auto Technic Racing

Car

Ligier JS P320
Ligier JS P320
Ligier JS P320
Duqueine D08
Ligier JS P320
Ligier JS P320
Ligier JS P320
Ligier JS P320
Ligier JS P320
Ligier JS P320

Ford Mustang GT4

BMW M4 GT4 (G82)
Mercedes AMG GT GT4
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
BMW M4 GT4 (G82)
Toyota GR Supra GT4 EV(
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
BMW M4 GT4 (G82)
BMW M4 GT4 (G82)
BMW M4 GT4 (G82)
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
Aston Martin Vantage GT-
Mclaren Artura GT4
Aston Martin Vantage GT-
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
BMW M4 GT4 (G82)
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
Aston Martin Vantage GT-
BMW M4 GT4 (G82)

Laps

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
15

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
12

8

Total Time Gap
46:16.827

46:18.065 +1.238
46:22.573 +5.746
46:22.862 +6.035
46:23.820 +6.993
46:27.581 +10.754
46:28.075 +11.248
46:41.259 +24.432
46:58.727 +41.900
29:34.680 Not Running
46:58.103

46:58.154 +0.051
46:59.408 +1.305
47:00.918 +2.815
47.03.836 +5.733
47:04.683 +6.580
47.04.833 +6.730
47:04.943 +6.840
47:06.042 +7.939
47:07.020 +8.917
47:09.009 +10.906
47:10.052 +11.949
47:10.127 +12.024
47:10.513 +12.410
47:12.300 +14.197
47:13.636 +15.533
47:15.063 +16.960
47:15.241 +17.138

24:05.224 Not Running
16:37.762 Not Running

Mph

106.130
106.130
105.943
105.943
105.881
105.757
105.695
105.198
104.576
108.304

100.040
100.040
99.978
99.978
99.854
99.792
99.792
99.792
99.792
99.730
99.667
99.605
99.605
99.605
99.543
99.481
99.481
99.419
106.440
102.774

Lap

23
23
13
4
4
14
3
10
3

Best Lap

1
:
1
:
1
:
1
:
1

Time  Mph
145,422 121.568
:45.588 121.377
:46.137 120.749
:46.018 120.885
:46.763 120.041
:46.803 119.996
:46.795 120.005
:48.020 118.644
:50.318 116.173

4 1:47.079 119.687

WO wWwh oA

:53.740 112.678
:55.089 111.357
:55.204 111.246
:55.119 111.328
:54.886 111.554
:56.160 110.330
:55.693 110.776

:55.950 110.530
:56.723 109.798
:56.178 110.313
:56.756 109.767
:56.493 110.015
:54.679 111.755
:56.869 109.661
:56.932 109.602
:57.103 109.442
:57.464 109.105
:56.874 109.656
:57.464 109.105
:56.916 109.617

9 Nathan Martin
B 72 Frank DePew
78 Jonathan Woolridge

Team ACP by Random Vandals
Rebel Rock Racing
Thaze Competition

BMW M4 GT4 (G82)
Aston Martin Vantage AM
Mercedes AMG GT GT4
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IMSA VP Challenge at Daytona International Speedway

Daytona International Speedway / 3.56 miles
January 19 - 21, 2024 / Daytona Beach, Florida

i IMSA VP Racing SportsCar Challenge
Race 1 Provisional Results by Class (45 Minutes)

Best Lap
Pos G  Nr. Driver Team Car Laps Total Time Gap Mph  Lap Time  Mph

Car #9 - Discontinue participation
Car #72 - Discontinue participation

Car #78 - Discontinue participation

PUDIiShEd at: ... Total FCY Laps: “ Track Status:

Race Director: Timekeeper: ,
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